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Mortgage Report for June 2016
Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report
ABBYBANK 33
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK 22
AGSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES FLCA
ANCHORBANK A DIVISION OF OLD NATIONAL BANK
ASSOCIATED BANK NA
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION
BANK FIRST NATIONAL
BANK MUTUAL
BANK OF PRAIRIE DU SAC
BMO HARRIS BANK NA
BROKAW CREDIT UNION
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION
CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMINC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL
CITY OF WAUSAU
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION
COMMERCE STATE BANK
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION
EMMERICH HOLDINGS LLC
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION
GLEN E REIT AND JEANETTE E REIT
GORDON ROHDE
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6,834,682.41
2,747,420.47
316,000.00
134,000.00
5,571,194.00
7,948,000.00
43,200.00
140,000.00
563,000.00
528,000.00
2,002,938.17
312,800.00
255,697.00
9,400.00
450,000.00
220,924.00
100,000.00
20,000.00
16,000.00
1,814,561.05
246,050.00
74,000.00
75,000.00
231,000.00
2,530,335.00
6,415,054.73
192,887.00
154,800.00
25,900.00
563,216.00
304,700.00
829,493.00
314,000.00
88,062.50
1,399,330.00
505,971.00
500,000.00
150,000.00



GRAND MARSH STATE BANK

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK

HERITAGE CREDIT UNION

HOMEOWNERS FINANCIAL GROUP USA LLC
IMAGE HOME LENDING LLC

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JOSEPH S HEINEMANN

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION
MIDWEST EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC
MORTGAGE ACCESS CORP

MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC

NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC
PEOPLES STATE BANK

PIONEER BANK

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC

PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER CITIES BANK

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SHELTER LENDING SERVICES LLC
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STATE BANK FINANCIAL

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
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28,000.00
332,604.00
1,270,199.56
70,000.00
309,872.00
133,750.00
4,441,008.00
859,200.00
3,017,163.13
8,282,500.00
2,000,000.00
48,000.00
460,640.00
651,303.76
207,440.00
235,114.00
333,000.00
280,000.00
151,100.00
368,600.00

634,755.00

180,000.00
180,775.00
1,598,488.00
83,600.00
109,025.00
11,318,787.17
361,500.00
120,500.00
229,250.00
1,725,860.00
244,000.00
5,555,914.00
306,000.00
286,350.00
4,006.20
252,821.00
1,302,871.00
150,000.00
748,500.00
80,000.00
694,175.00



TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

VERVE CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST

WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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4,083,716.64
364,650.00

88,800.00

415,102.00
2,491,060.00
12,000.00
211,700.00
76,000.00
195,546.00
1,661,280.00
229,837.00

12,720.00

988,000.00
105,104,699.79



