## Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

## **Mortgage Report for June 2016**

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

ABBYBANK	33	6,834,682.41
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	22	2,747,420.47
AGSTAR FINANCIAL SERVICES FLCA	1	316,000.00
ANCHORBANK A DIVISION OF OLD NATIONAL BANK	1	134,000.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	44	5,571,194.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	7,948,000.00
ATHENS AREA CREDIT UNION	1	43,200.00
BANK FIRST NATIONAL	1	140,000.00
BANK MUTUAL	2	563,000.00
BANK OF PRAIRIE DU SAC	1	528,000.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	13	2,002,938.17
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	6	312,800.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	3	255,697.00
CENTRAL CITY CREDIT UNION	1	9,400.00
CENTRAL WISCONSIN ECONOMINC DEVELOPMENT FUND INC	1	450,000.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	1	220,924.00
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA	1	100,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	1	20,000.00
CITY OF WAUSAU	3	16,000.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	19	1,814,561.05
COMMERCE STATE BANK	1	246,050.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	1	74,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	75,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	231,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	22	2,530,335.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	66	6,415,054.73
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	2	192,887.00
EDUCATORS CREDIT UNION	1	154,800.00
EMMERICH HOLDINGS LLC	1	25,900.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	563,216.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	304,700.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	8	829,493.00
FLAGSTAR BANK FSB	1	314,000.00
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI COMMUNITY	1	88,062.50
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	10	1,399,330.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	505,971.00
GLEN E REIT AND JEANETTE E REIT	1	500,000.00
GORDON ROHDE	1	150,000.00

GRAND MARSH STATE BANK	1	28,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	332,604.00
HERITAGE BANK	4	1,270,199.56
HERITAGE CREDIT UNION	1	70,000.00
HOMEOWNERS FINANCIAL GROUP USA LLC	2	309,872.00
IMAGE HOME LENDING LLC	1	133,750.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	38	4,441,008.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	9	859,200.00
INTERCITY STATE BANK	24	3,017,163.13
INVESTORS COMMUNITY BANK	6	8,282,500.00
JOHNSON BANK	1	2,000,000.00
JOSEPH S HEINEMANN	1	48,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	3	460,640.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	6	651,303.76
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	2	207,440.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	2	235,114.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	1	333,000.00
MEMBERS ADVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	1	280,000.00
MIDWEST EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC	1	151,100.00
MORTGAGE ACCESS CORP	1	368,600.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	4	634,755.00
HOME LOANS	7	054,755.00
NAVY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	180,000.00
NEW DAY FINANCIAL LLC	1	180,775.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	14	1,598,488.00
PAPER CITY SAVINGS ASSOCIATION	1	83,600.00
PARAMOUNT EQUITY MORTGAGE LLC	1	109,025.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	63	11,318,787.17
PIONEER BANK	2	361,500.00
PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE INC	1	120,500.00
PREMIER COMMUNITY BANK	2	229,250.00
QUICKEN LOANS INC	11	1,725,860.00
RIVER CITIES BANK	1	244,000.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	24	5,555,914.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	4	306,000.00
ROYAL UNITED MORTGAGE LLC	3	286,350.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	1	4,006.20
SHELTER LENDING SERVICES LLC	1	252,821.00
SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION	8	1,302,871.00
STATE BANK FINANCIAL		150,000.00
	1	
STRATFORD STATE BANK	5	748,500.00
STRATFORD STATE BANK SUMMIT CREDIT UNION THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK		

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	31	4,083,716.64
UNITED FCS FLCA	2	364,650.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	1	88,800.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	2	415,102.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	21	2,491,060.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	12,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	3	211,700.00
VERVE CREDIT UNION	1	76,000.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	195,546.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	12	1,661,280.00
WISCONSIN BANK AND TRUST	1	229,837.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY	4	12,720.00
WOODTRUST BANK	4	988,000.00
TOTAL	630	105,104,699.79